
1 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR 

ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING DESIGN CONSULTING SERVICES BETWEEN 

THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AND BERMELLO AJAMIL & PARTNERS, LLC. 

 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR 

ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING DESIGN CONSULTING SERVICES (“First 

Amendment”) is made and entered into as of the _____ day of _______2025, by and 

between the City of Hollywood, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida (hereinafter 

“CITY”), and Bermello Ajamil & Partners, LLC, a corporation authorized to do business in 

the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as “CONSULTANT”).   

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONSULTANT previously entered into a 

Professional Services Agreement for Architectural/Engineering Design Consulting 

Services (“Original Agreement”) to provide professional architectural and engineering 

services for the Hollywood Beach Golf Course & Club House project; and  

WHEREAS, Bermello Ajamil & Partners, Inc, filed a Certificate of Conversation 

with the State of Florida Division of Corporations on January 8, 2024, for conversation 

from a Florida Corporation to a Florida Limited Liability Company or more specifically from 

Bermello Ajamil & partners, Inc. to Bermello Ajamil & Partners, LLC; and 

Whereas, this First Amendment accomplishes a change of Consultant’s name only 

and all rights and obligations of the City and of the Consultant under the Original 

Agreement are unaffected by this change; and 

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT agree to enter into this First Amendment 

to the Original Agreement to extend the termination date to April 12, 2026.  



2 
 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, mutual covenants, 

provisions and undertakings contained and for other good and valuable consideration, 

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:  

1. That the foregoing “WHEREAS” clauses are ratified and confirmed as being 

true and correct and are incorporated in this First Amendment.  

2. The Original Agreement covered by this First Amendment is amended by 

substituting the name “Bermello Ajamil & Partners, Inc” for the name “Bermello Ajamil & 

Partners, LLC” wherever it appears in the Original Agreement; and 

3. That the CITY and CONSULTANT agree to extend the termination date of 

the Original Agreement to April 12, 2026.  

4. That except as amended herein, the CITY and CONSULTANT ratify, 

approve and reaffirm the terms of the Original Agreement, which shall remain in full force 

and effect, except as amended herein.  In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and 

between the terms and provisions of the Original Agreement or First Amendment, the 

terms and provisions of this First Amendment shall control to the extent of any such 

conflict and ambiguity.   

 

 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the CITY and CONSULTANT have executed 

this First Amendment to the Original Agreement on the date first written above.   

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD 
 
 



3 
 

                  By: _______________________ 

                     Josh Levy, Mayor 
   

ATTEST: 
 

____________________________________ 

Patricia A. Cerny, MMC, City Clerk 
  
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM. 
 
 

__________________________ 

Damaris Henlon  
City Attorney 
 

CONSULTANT: Bermello Ajamil & Partners, LLC 

 

__________________________ 

Title:  

Date:  

 

 


